

Terms of Use

These Terms of Use govern your use of LIGHT FORGE's services, including participation in classes and events, accessing our website, and purchasing merchandise. By engaging with LIGHT FORGE, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

1. Class Participation:

- Participants must adhere to the instructions provided by LIGHT FORGE trainers to ensure their safety and the safety of others.
- Individuals are responsible for their own actions during classes and events and must follow guidelines and instructions provided by trainers.

2. Booking and Payment:

- Booking in advance is encouraged to secure a place in classes or events. Payment may be required upon booking, depending on the specific service.
- Payment for classes, events, and merchandise must be made in accordance with the payment terms specified by LIGHT FORGE.

3. Conduct and Behavior:

- Participants must conduct themselves in a respectful and appropriate manner during classes and events.
- Disruptive behavior, including but not limited to damage to property, harassment, or aggression towards others, will not be tolerated and may result in removal from the premises forgoing any refunds for services.

4. Liability and Assumption of Risk:

- Participants acknowledge and accept that engaging in activities offered by LIGHT FORGE, including theatre
 combat training, carries inherent risks.
- LIGHT FORGE is not liable for any injuries or damages sustained during classes or events, by continuing to engage in classes you accept all responsibility for injuries or damages sustained.

5. Code of Conduct:

 Participants must adhere to the LIGHT FORGE Code of Conduct, which includes guidelines for respectful behavior, constructive communication, and cooperation with trainers and fellow participants.

6. Intellectual Property:

 All intellectual property rights associated with LIGHT FORGE, including but not limited to trademarks, logos, theatrical combat system, any choreographed fights and other content, are owned by LIGHT FORGE and may not be used without our prior written consent.

7. Amendments and Updates:

LIGHT FORGE reserves the right to amend or update these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be
effective immediately upon posting on our website.

8. Governing Law:

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth
of Australia at a Federal level.

9. Contact Us:

 If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Use or any aspect of LIGHT FORGE's services, please contact us at light4ge@gmail.com.

By using LIGHT FORGE's services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. Failure to comply with these terms may result in suspension or termination of access to our services without a refund.